## FARLEIGH

## SCHOOL

## Termly School Fees and Payment Schedule (2025-26)

Termly Fees	Gross Fee From September 2025 (incl VAT)*
PREP SCHOOL	
Senior Boarding Fee (Years 7 & 8)	£13,890
Junior Boarding (Years 4-6)	£12,525
Year 3 Boarding	£11,427
HM Forces Boarding (Years 7 & 8)	£10,800
HM Forces Boarding (Years 3-6)	CEA +10%
Day Pupils (Years 4-8)	£10,485
Year 3 Day Pupils	£8,909
PRE-PREP	
Years 1 & 2	£5,755
Reception	£5,600
Kindergarten (5 Sessions)	£2,430
Additional sessions charged at	£486 per term
Please speak to the finance team to discuss the use of the childcare free entitlement and/or childcare vouchers	
*The gross fee includes termly Specified Charges billed separately, for example lunch, as well as the Pupils' Personal Accident Insurance.	

INSURANCES		
Pupils' Healthcare Insurance	£158 per term	
This insurance is <b>optional</b> and is currently provided in conjunction with AXA Health Insurance and includes Insurance Premium Tax.		
Fee Protection Insurance	0.64% of fees	
This insurance for the refund of fees for pupil absence is <b>optional</b> and is currently provided in conjunction with Hayes Parsons Insurance Brokers (Aviva Insurance) and includes Insurance Premium Tax.		

REGISTRATION and DEPOSITS	
Registration Fee	£120
Payable on registration and non-refundable	
Refundable deposit	£1,000

Please see the school's Terms and Conditions for information on deposits. Deposits will be refunded once the final bill payment has been received.

SIBLING FEE CONCESSION	
Three children	10%
Four children	15%
Five children	20%
The sibling discount is for concurrent pupils, with the discount applied on the fees (but <u>not</u> Specified Charges, eg lunches) of the eldest child. This discount is not payable in conjunction with the HM Forces boarding rates.	

Extras	Rates From	
Extrac		
EXILUS	September 2025	
	(incl VAT where applicable)	
BOARDING EXTRAS	applicable)	
Flexi-boarding (per night)	£85	
Junior Flexi-boarding Packages Years 3-6 pe		
3 nights per week	£1,800	
2 nights per week	£1,325	
о.	-	
1 night per week	£700 £240	
Exeat Weekend Boarding Package		
The exeat weekend boarding packages are available fo	r all pupils to provide	
flexibility and continuity of care for parents.		
BEFORE and AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS		
Breakfast Club (Prep)	£6.50	
Breakfast Club (Pre-Prep)	£4.50	
Supper Club (Prep)	£8.00	
Supper/Twilight Club (Pre-Prep)	£7.00	
Late collection: after 7pm (6.30pm Wed) parents will be	e charged £5 for every	
15 mins they are late, rounded up to next 15 min increm	nent.	
MUSIC		
30 min lesson - 1st instrument	£40.00	
30 min lesson - 2nd/subsequent instrument	£36.00	
This discounted rate does not apply to piano or singing	lessons	
Hire of instruments - per term	£55.00	
LEARNING SUPPORT		
Learning Support - per hour	£50.00	
English as an Additional Language	£42.00	
In accordance with the Parent Contract, the School may	y charge for the	
provision of additional learning support and/or English		
Language teaching where necessary. The general charg	-	
annually and will be discussed with Parents prior to suc commencing.	n additional support	
Minibus Service	By route	
Costs for the various Home-to-School minibus routes ar	•	
website: https://farleighschool.vectare.co.uk/	e on the vectore	
OTHER CHARGES		
Farleigh Society	£225	
Spread over 18 terms in Years 3-8 (or pro-rated if joinin		
lifetime membership of the school's alumni association.		
RNCSF ('SpringBoard') - per term	£2	
The School supports the Royal National Children's Sprin		
(RNCSF), asking parents to donate £2, which will be added to each termly		
invoice unless parents opt out. The RNCSF helps to fund boarding school		
education for young people in the UK whose home, financial, family or school		
circumstances are seriously prejudicial and where no fu	irther care is	
available.		

## PAYMENT

Fees are charged in advance and are due on the first day of term.

Fees may also be paid by lump sum in advance; details can be obtained from the School Accountant.

The cost of extras is recovered at the end of term.

Information listed here is correct at the time of printing.